The Reliable Solution for
Automated Conveying Systems:
Inverted-Tooth Chains from Rexroth
Rexroth inverted tooth conveyor chains for automation
	 Electric Drives
	 and Controls
	 Service
	 Hydraulics 	 Pneumatics

	 When using split pin fasteners, bear in mind the protruding
	 pin head on one side.
b g
�.
�
1�
.�
6.
2
12
.6
b a
b g
		  Max.	 Weight		  Max. working	 Max. total	 Weight	 Nom.	 Wheel
	 Designation	 width bg	 [kg/m]	 Designation	 width ba	 width bg	 [kg/m]	 width	 width b
	 TT-12-SL	 14.5	 0.7	 KLSS 312 A	9 .4	 18.1	 0.6	 12	 9.5/8.5
	 TT-15-SL	 18.6	 0.9	 KLSS 315 A	 12.5	2 1.3	 0.7	 15	 13.5/11.5
	 TT-20-SL	22 .7	 1.1	 KLSS 320 A	 18.8	27 .5	 0.9	2 0	 17.5
	 TT-25-CL	26 .8	 1.2	 KLSS 325	26 .6	32 .2	 1.1	25  	3 0
	 TT-30-CL	3 1.0	 1.4	 KLSS 330	29 .7	35 .3	 1.2	3 0 	35
	 TT-35-CL	35 .1	 1.6	 KLSS 335	36 .0	4 1.6	 1.4	35	4  0
	 TT-40-CL	39 .2	 1.8	 KLSS 340	42 .3	47 .9	 1.7	4 0	45
	 TT-45-CL	43 .4	2 .0	 KLSS 345	45 .4	5 1.0	 1.8	45	5  0
	 TT-50-CL	5 1.6	2 .3	 KLSS 350	5 1.6	57 .2	2 .0	5 0	55
	 TT-55-CL	55 .8	2 .5	 KLSS 355	54 .8	6 0.4	2 .2	55	6  0
	 TT-60-CL	59 .9	2 .7	 KLSS 360	6 1.0	66 .6	2 .4	6 0	65
	 TT-65-CL	64 .0	2 .9	 KLSS 365	64 .2	69 .8	2 .5	65	7  0
	 TT-70-CL	68 .1	3 .1	 KLSS 370	7 0.4	76 .0	2 .8	7 0	75
	 TT-75-CL	76 .4	3 .4	 KLSS 375	76 .7	82 .3	3 .0	75	8  0
	 TT-80-CL	8 0.5	3 .6	 KLSS 380	79 .8	85 .4	3 .1	8 0	85
	 TT-85-CL	84 .7	3 .8	 KLSS 385	86 .1	9 1.7	3 .4	85	9  0
	 TT-90-CL	88 .8	4 .1	 KLSS 390	89 .2	94 .8	3 .5	9 0	95
	 TT-95-CL	97 .1	4 .3	 KLSS 395	95 .5	 101.1	3 .7	95	  100
	 TT-100-CL	 101.2	4 .5	 KLSS 3100	 101.7	 107.3	4 .0	 100	 105
	 TT-115-CL	 117.7	5 .2	 KLSS 3115	 114.2	 119.8	4 .4	 115	 120
	 TT-125-CL	 126.0	5 .6	 KLSS 3125	 126.8	 132.4	4 .9	 125	 130
	 TT-140-CL	 138.4	6 .2	 KLSS 3140	 139.3	 144.9	5 .4	 140	 145
	 TT-150-CL	 150.7	6 .7	 KLSS 3150	 151.8	 157.4	5 .9	 150	 155
	 TT-175-CL	 175.5	7 .8	 KLSS 3175	 176.8	 182.4	6 .8	 175	 180
	 TT-200-CL	2 00.3	8 .9	 KLSS 3200	2 01.9	2 07.5	7 .8	2 00	2 05
	 TT-250-CL	249 .9	 11.1	 KLSS 3250	252 .0	257 .6	9 .7	25 0	255
	 TT-300-CL	299 .4	 13.3	 KLSS 3300	3 02.0	3 07.6	 11.7	3 00	3 05
	 Laser-welded—2 mm link plates	 Riveted—1.5 mm link plates			   General
Measurements are in millimeters—for sprocket specifications, please see pages 16 und 17.
11
Inverted tooth conveyor chain 1/2”
with two-pin system
		  Max.	 Weight		  Max. working	   total	 Weight	 Nom. 	 Wheel
	 Designation	 width bg	 [kg/m]	 Designation	 width ba	 width bg	 [kg/m]	 width	 width b
	 RT-12-SL	 14.5	 0.9	 KTSS 312 A	9 .4	 18.1	 0.8	 12	9 .5/8.5
	 RT-15-SL	 18.6	 1.1	 KTSS 315 A	 12.5	2 1.3	 1.0	 15	 13.5/11.5
	 RT-20-SL	22 .7	 1.4	 KTSS 320 A	 18.8	27 .5	 1.4	2 0	 17.5
	 RT-25-CL	26 .8	 1.6	 KTSS 325	26 .6	32 .2	 1.6	25  	3 0
	 RT-30-CL	3 1.0	 1.9	 KTSS 330	29 .7	35 .3	 1.8	3 0 	35
	 RT-35-CL	35 .1	2 .1	 KTSS 335	36 .0	4 1.6	2 .2	35	4  0
	 RT-40-CL	39 .2	2 .4	 KTSS 340	42 .3	47 .9	2 .5	4 0	45
	 RT-45-CL	43 .4	2 .6	 KTSS 345	45 .4	5 1.0	2 .7	45	5  0
	 RT-50-CL	5 1.6	3 .1	 KTSS 350	5 1.6	57 .2	3 .1	5 0	55
	 RT-55-CL	55 .8	3 .3	 KTSS 355	54 .8	6 0.4	3 .3	55	6  0
	 RT-60-CL	59 .9	3 .6	 KTSS 360	6 1.0	66 .6	3 .6	6 0	65
	 RT-65-CL	64 .0	3 .8	 KTSS 365	64 .2	69 .8	3 .8	65	7  0
	 RT-70-CL	68 .1	4 .1	 KTSS 370	7 0.4	76 .0	4 .2	7 0	75
	 RT-75-CL	76 .4	4 .5	 KTSS 375	76 .7	82 .3	4 .5	75	8  0
	 RT-80-CL	8 0.5	4 .7	 KTSS 380	79 .8	85 .4	4 .7	8 0	85
	 RT-85-CL	84 .7	5 .0	 KTSS 385	86 .1	9 1.7	5 .1	85	9  0
	 RT-90-CL	88 .8	5 .4	 KTSS 390	89 .2	94 .8	5 .2	9 0	95
	 RT-95-CL	97 .1	5 .7	 KTSS 395	95 .5	 101.1	5 .6	95	  100
	 RT-100-CL	 101.2	5 .9	 KTSS 3100	 101.7	 107.3	6 .0	 100	 105
	 RT-115-CL	 117.7	6 .9	 KTSS 3115	 114.2	 119.8	6 .7	 115	 120
	 RT-125-CL	 126.0	7 .4	 KTSS 3125	 126.8	 132.4	7 .4	 125	 130
	 RT-140-CL	 138.4	8 .1	 KTSS 3140	 139.3	 144.9	8 .1	 140	 145
	 RT-150-CL	 150.7	8 .8	 KTSS 3150	 151.8	 157.4	8 .8	 150	 155
	 RT-175-CL	 175.5	 10.3	 KTSS 3175	 176.8	 182.4	 10.3	 175	 180
	 RT-200-CL	2 00.3	 11.7	 KTSS 3200	2 01.9	2 07.5	 11.7	2 00	2 05
	 RT-250-CL	249 .9	 14.6	 KTSS 3250	252 .0	257 .6	 14.6	25 0	255
	 RT-300-CL	299 .4	 17.4	 KTSS 3300	3 02.0	3 07.6	 17.5	3 00	3 05
	 Laser-welded—2 mm link plates	 Riveted—1.5 mm link plates	 General
Measurements are in millimeters—for sprocket specifications, please see pages 16 und 17.
6.

L	 = laser-welded
D	 = directly riveted
Order codes for inverted tooth conveyor chains
The standard inverted tooth chains contained in the chart pre-
sent a selection of our product range. Laser-welded inverted
tooth conveyor chains include two additional rivet closures for
servicing.
Order codes for 2 mm link plate thickness
3. Nom. width
2. Construction
T	 = tight
S	 = spacer disks
B	 = bushings
C	 = cleaning disks
4. Guide type
C	 = internal guide
S	 = external guide
M	= multiple external
	 guide
W	= without guide1. Link plate form
R = regular pitch 1/2”
E = extended pitch 2 x 1/2”
T = TRILEG Version 2 x 1/2”
L = low model build 1/2”
2. Nom. width 4. Guide type
Optional: A = external guide
1. Version
KTSS	 = regular  pitch 1/2” tight
KTS	 = regular  pitch 1/2” with spacer disks
KTB	 = regular  pitch 1/2” with bushings
KLSS	 = extended   pitch 2 x 1/2” tight
KLS	 = extended   pitch 2 x 1/2” with spacer disks
KLB	 = extended   pitch 2 x 1/2” with bushings
KT	 = low model 1/2” tight
RTD	 = regular  pitch 1/2” stainless steel tight
RTS	 = regular  pitch 1/2” stainless steel with spacer disks
RTB	 = regular  pitch 1/2” stainless steel with bushings
Ridged surfaces for slip-free wood
transport